MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.

+| Chief Deputy Director

'DIVIH &
fe? ety LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH "Nl 0 o stianem v
MENTAL HEALTH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 HTTP:/DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV S i SRR, -

October 15, 2015

Tk Each Supervnsor
c%f”’ /
FROM: Marvin J. Southard D.S.W.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 146 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, and execution of one new Agreement
processed in the month of August 2015 as follows:

p [4 Agreement (MH29831) with Shahdokht S. Toomari, Ph.D., is an Individual
Provider Agreement for MC Professional Services.

2. Amendment No. 14 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-16 increases Department of Mental Health (DMH) Parent
Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT) MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$84,000; increases PCIT Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$17,000; increases PCIT Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$43,500; and increases First 5 LA MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$84,000. The revised MCA is $25,084,150.

3. Amendment No. 7 (MH121130) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for the Seniors for FYs 2015-16 and
2016-17 decreases MHSA Field Capable Clinical Services (FCCS) Non-MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $246,156 and $195,000, respectively;
decreases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,238,709, respectively; increases MHSA Full Service Partnership (FSP)
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $246,156 and $195,000,
respectively; increases MHSA FSP MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,545,645 and $1,238,709, respectively; and increases MHSA FSP Invoice
Funded Program funds in the amount of $12,500. There is no change to the
MCA.

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis | Mark Ridley-Thomas | Sheila Kuehl | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 2

10.

Amendment No. 18 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases Homeless Services
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $35,638; increases Homeless
Services Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $72,562; and increases
Homeless Services MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $242,364. The
revised MCA is $34,302,075.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121252) with Child and Family Center for FY 2015-16
increases First 5 LA Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $17,000;
increases First 5 LA Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $43,500;
and increases First 5 LA MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $84,000.
The revised MCA is $8,003,737.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121157) with St. Joseph Center for FY 2015-16
increases Homeless Services Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$36,500; increases Homeless Services Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $36,500; and increases Homeless Services MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $330,000. The revised MCA is $4,406,417.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121286) with Para Los Ninos for FY 2015-16
decreases MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$62,500 and decreases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $187,500. The revised MCA is $1,215,719.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121260) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc.,
for FYs 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18 shifts MHSA FCCS Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $5,900 to MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded
Program funds. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121288) with Providence Saint John’s Health Center
for FYs 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18 decreases DMH County General Fund
(CGF) in the amount of $218,400, respectively. The revised MCA is $2,634,093,
respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2015-16 shifts MHSA Institute for Mental Disease (IMD) Step-Down Non-MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $80,000 to MHSA IMD Step-Down
Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $80,000. There is no change to
the MCA.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 3

The following 119 Amendments (11 through 129) add/increase/decrease
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) MC/Non-MC Funded Program funds:

11. Amendment No. 8 (MH121107) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $1,918,930.

12.  Amendment No. 3 (MH121108) with Asian American Drug Abuse Program,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $3,533. The revised MCA is $494,564.

13. Amendment No. 7 (MH121110) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PElI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $106,802. The revised MCA is $2,856,686.

14. Amendment No. 8 (MH121110) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $1,886. The revised MCA is $2,858,572.

15.  Amendment No. 7 (MH121111) with Bayfront Youth and Family Services for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,976,437.

16. Amendment No. 6 (MH121112) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount
of $500. The revised MCA is $945,679.

17. Amendment No. 5 (MH121113) with California Hispanic Commission on
Alcohol and Drug Abuse, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice
Funded Program funds in the amount of $500. The revised MCA is $3,557,738.

18. Amendment No. 13 (MH12111) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $30,085. The revised MCA is $24,939,650.

19. Amendment No. 4 (MH121114) with Child and Family Center for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $8,530.
The revised MCA is $8,307,159.

20. Amendment No. 16 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount
of $71,837. The revised MCA is $25,269,912.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 4

21.

22.

23.

24.

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$2,143,277. The revised MCA is $13,000,862.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$17,500. The revised MCA is $13,327,587.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center for
FYs 2015-16 and 2016-17 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $35,096. The revised MCA is $4,950,905.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$9,408. The revised MCA is $4,960,313.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121119) with Counseling4Kids for FYs 2015-16 and
2016-17 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,387,518. The revised MCAs are $7,362,362 and $7,341,154, respectively.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121119) with Counseling4Kids for FY 2015-16 adds
MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount $19,809. The revised
MCA is $7,382,171.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121120) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $2,076,993.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121124) with Eldorado Community Service Center for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $618,356.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121125) with Emotional Health Association for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $10,538. The revised MCA is $2,357,247.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121130) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $182,347. The revised MCA is
$4,742,006.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 5

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121130) with The Community Assistance Program
for Seniors for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $500. The revised MCA is $4,742,506.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121131) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc., for

" FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of

$4,271. The revised MCA is $13,034,933.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121132) with Jewish Family Service of Los Angeles
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,548. The revised MCA is $2,066,077.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121134) with JWCH Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $2,913. The
revised MCA is $1,306,919.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121134) with JWCH Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $500. The
revised MCA is $1,307,419.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121135) with Korean American Family Services, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $200,422.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121136) with Leroy Haynes Center for Children and
Family Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PElI MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $500. The revised MCA is $3,628,405.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121137) with Maryvale for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA
PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $87,317 and increases MHSA
PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,473. The revised MCAs
are $88,790 and $88,790.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121137) with Maryvale for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA
PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $6,361. The revised MCA is
$3,395,596.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121139) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $44,329. The revised MCA is $15,830,379.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 6

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121139) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEIl Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $500. The revised MCA is $18,403,232.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121141) with One in Long Beach, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $54,000.
The revised MCA is $270,000.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $19,251. The revised MCA is $6,282,401.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$8,733. The revised MCA is $6,291,134.

Amendment No. 16 (MH121146) with Penny Lane Center for FYs 2015-16 and
2016-17 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,418,598. The revised MCAs are $23,609,489 and $24,919,027, respectively.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121147) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEl MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$207,214 and increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $46,270. The revised MCA is $3,391,606.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121147) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$10,448. The revised MCA is $3,402,054.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health, and Social Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA
PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $83,226. The revised
MCA is $7,267,652.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health, and Social Services for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI
Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $6,419. The revised MCA is
$8,636,945.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121149) with Providence Community Services, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEIl Non-MC Funded Program funds in the



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 7

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

amount of $18,442 and increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $243,455. The revised MCA is $7,046,595.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121149) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $7,047,095.

Amendment No. 20 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $25,649. The revised MCA is $34,881,074.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121151) with SHIELDS for Families for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$642,464. The revised MCA is $10,952,653.

Amendment No. 18 (MH121158) with Star View Behavioral Health, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $2,104,415. The revised MCA is $34,534,136.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121160) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PElI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $123,262. The revised MCA is $5,405,198.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121160) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $500. The revised MCA is $5,405,698.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $105,427. The revised MCA is $9,072,512.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $9,073,012.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $312,888. The revised MCA is $1,580,338

Amendment No. 4 (MH121212) with Los Angeles Unified School District
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $5,948,374.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 8

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121244) with Alma Family Services for FY 2015-16
adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,600. The
revised MCA is $11,164,845.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121246) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program
funds in the amount of $578,198. The revised MCA is $9,202,039.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121246) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $18,182. The revised MCA is $9,220,221.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121248) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,560. The revised MCA is $5,499,572.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121249) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $7,874.
The revised MCA is $3,113,693.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121249) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., for FY 2015-16 adds
MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $500. The revised
MCA is $3,114,198.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121250) with California Institute of Health and Social
Service, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health Institute for FYs 2015-16, 2016-17,
and 2017-18 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $14,992. The revised MCAs are $2,279,587, $2,279,587, and
$2,279,587, respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121250) with California Institute of Health and Social
Services, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health Institute for FY 2015-16 adds
MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $6,896. The revised
MCA is $2,286,483.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121251) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $123,523. The revised MCA is $1,455,338.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 9

70.

71

72,

73.

74.

75.

76.

i &

78.

79.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121251) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $6,277. The revised MCA is $1,461,615.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121252) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $50,767. The revised MCA is $8,054,504.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121152) with South Bay Children’s Center
Association, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $3,785. The revised MCA is $861,816.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121152) with South Bay Children’s Center
Association, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PE| Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $2,923. The revised MCA is $864,739.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121253) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $4,184. The revised MCA is $12,580,513.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121253) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$14,351. The revised MCA is $13,018,014.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121254) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$882,373. The revised MCA is $13,016,865.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121254) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$882,373. The revised MCA is $13,016,865.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $14,200. The
revised MCA is $22,091,624.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121257) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,808,996. The revised MCA is $34,313,712.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 10

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121257) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount
of $86,353. The revised MCA is $34,400,065.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121258) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $4,780. The revised MCA is $2,836,184.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121259) with Eggleston Youth Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$5,000. The revised MCA is $996,500.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121259) with Eggleston Youth Centers, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $242,875. The revised MCA is $1,239,375.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121260) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $313,070. The revised MCA is $3,591,874.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121260) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $3,592,374.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121261) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI| Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $17,863. The revised MCA is $31,324,790.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121264) with Five Acres — The Boys’ and Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded
Program funds in the amount of $33,152. The revised MCA is $14,951,192.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $3,974. The revised MCA is $1,584,312.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121265) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $364,996. The revised MCA is $5,411,011.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 11

90.

o1.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121265) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $500. The revised MCA is $7,087,836.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121165) with The Guidance Center for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,240,137. The revised MCA is $12,883,503.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121165) with The Guidance Center for FY 2015-16
adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $39,614. The
revised MCA is $12,923,117.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121266) with Foothill Family Service for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $567,751.
The revised MCA is $11,977,041.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121266) with Foothill Family Service for FY 2015-16
adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $11,376. The
revised MCA is $12,460,392.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121166) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $1,714. The revised MCA is $10,164,282.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121267) with For The Child, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $5,542. The
revised MCA is $1,904,305.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121267) with For The Child, Inc., for FY 2015-16 adds
MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $5,200. The revised
MCA is $1,909,505.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121268) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $7,274. The revised MCA is $23,267,428.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121269) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds
in the amount of $48,960. The revised MCA is $37,244,28.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 12

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

Amendment No 3 (MH121269) with Hatahway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in
the amount of $53,428. The revised MCA is $38,515,041.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121271) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $59,032. The revised MCA is $1,689,166.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121271) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount
of $500. The revised MCA is $1,689,666.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121272) with Hillsides for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA
PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $40,220 and increases
MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $350,232. The revised
MCA is $14,151,727.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121272) with Hillsides for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI
Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $16,923. The revised MCA is
$14,618,650.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121275) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $50,102. The revised MCA is $35,694,694.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121275) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,200. The revised MCA is $35,695,894.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121277) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $500. The revised MCA is $776,374.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121283) with Olive Crest for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA
PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $500. The revised MCA is
$2,722,810.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA PEIl Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $220,899 and
increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $3,969,906.
The revised MCA is $87,878,770.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 13

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics for FY 2015-16 adds
MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Programs in the amount of $115,078. The revised
MCA is $87,993,848.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121285) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PElI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $250,977. The revised MCA is $2,880,466.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121286) with Para Los Ninos for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $19,832. The
revised MCA is $1,235,551.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121286) with Para Los Ninos for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $2,900. The revised
MCA is $1,238,451.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121288) with Providence Saint John’s Health Center
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $12,042. The revised MCA is $2,849,493.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121288) with Providence Saint John’s Health Center
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $2,631,593.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121290) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $6,753. The revised MCA is $2,870,116.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121290) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,230. The revised MCA is $3,229,396.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121292) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $78,748. The revised MCA is $3,990,533.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121292) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $3,991,033.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 14

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121293) with Special Services for Groups
for FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $18,558. The revised MCA is $39,736,843.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121294) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $58,943. The revised MCA is $4,076,260.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121294) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount
of $3,397. The revised MCA is $4,079,657.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121295) with Stirling Academy, Inc., for FY 2015-16
adds MHSA PE! Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $500. The
revised MCA is $2,629,868.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121300) with The Whole Child-Mental Health Housing
Services for FYs 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18 increases MHSA PE| Non-MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $89,227 and increases MHSA PEI MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $598,508. The revised MCAs are
$687,735, $687,735, and $687,735, respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121300) with The Whole Child-Mental Health &
Housing Services for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $12,941. The revised MCA is $5,995,638.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121301) with Tobinworld for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $189,949. The revised
MCA is $1,405,565.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121301) with Tobinworld for FY 2015-16 increases
MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of $2,000. The revised
MCA is $1,407,565.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121304) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the
amount of $1,371. The revised MCA is $2,659,746.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121305) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
for FY 2015-16 adds MHSA PEI Invoice Funded Program funds in the amount of
$500. The revised MCA is $10,172,142.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 15

The following 16 Amendments (130 through 145) for FY 2014-15
increase/decrease the MCA for Specialized Foster Care Wraparound Funded
Program funds. As a result of the increase/decrease, the following amendments
have a change to the MCA:

130. Amendment No. 15 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center for
FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $113,925. The revised MCA is $25,198,075.

131. Amendment No. 10 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services
for FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $309,225. The revised MCA is $13,310,087.

132. Amendment No. 19 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., for FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care
Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $553,350. The revised
MCA is $34,855,425.

133. Amendment No. 9 (MH121167) with The Village Family Services for
FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $471,975. The revised MCA is $12,449,016.

134. Amendment No. 2 (MH121244) with Alma Family Services for FY 2015-16
increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $309,225. The revised MCA is $11,163,245.

135. Amendment No. 1 (MH121248) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc.,
for FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $227,850. The revised MCA is $5,498,012.

136. Amendment No. 3 (MH121252) with Child and Family Center for FY 2015-16
increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $244,125. The revised MCA is $8,298,629.

137. Amendment No. 2 (MH121253) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California for FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $423,150. The revised MCA is
$13,003,663.

138. Amendment No. 2 (MH121255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $520,800. The revised MCA is $22,077,424.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 16

139. Amendment No. 1 (MH121264) with Five Acres — The Boys’ and Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles for FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care
Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $677,850. The revised
MCA is $14,918,040.

140. Amendment No. 2 (MH121265) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County for FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,676,325. The revised MCA is
$7,087,336.

141. Amendment No. 2 (MH121266) with Foothill Family Service for FY 2015-16
increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in
the amount of $471,975. The revised MCA is $12,449,016.

142. Amendment No. 2 (MH121269) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services for FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,099,825. The revised MCA is
$38,461,613.

143. Amendment No. 5 (MH121272) with Hillsides for FY 2015-16 increases
Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $450,000. The revised MCA is $14,601,727.

144. Amendment No. 2 (MH121290) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $358,050. The revised MCA is $3,228,166.

145. Amendment No. 3 (MH121293) with Special Services for Groups for
FY 2015-16 increases Specialized Foster Care Wraparound MC Funded
Program funds in the amount of $537,075. The revised MCA is $39,718,285.

The following two Amendments (146 through 147) add/change/delete business
address, name and/or service delivery site. There is no change to the MCA:

146. Amendment No. 12 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation for FY 2015-16 adds service delivery site located
at 450 West Palmdale Avenue, Suite B & C, Palmdale, CA 93551-4483.
Provider Number (PN) To Be Determined (TBD). There is no change to the
MCA.



Each Supervisor
October 15, 2015
Page 17

147. Amendment No. 1 (MH190121) with Health Advocates, LLC, for FY 2015-16
changes business address of the Medi-Cal Outreach and Enrollment Agreement
from 14721 Califa Street, Sherman Oaks, CA 91411, to 21450 Plummer Street,
Unit B, Chatsworth, CA 91311. There is no change to the MCA.

MJS:DM:RK:jc






